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I hope everyone had a nice summer!   
 
I’m sure some of you have noticed that your courses are coming due or have already expired on SafetySync. 
We have enabled the notification emails, so you will now be reminded when a course is coming due or is past 
due. The email will show your overall compliance and where you are at with your training requirements. You 
are able to click the shortcut links in the email, which will then take you directly to the SafetySync site for more 
details. 
 
Listed below is a summary of the Training Standard for LPG and Flammable Liquids. This will assist you with 
determining how many years each course is valid for. 
 

LPG – Training Standard – SafetySync (Web based) 

Training Course Required By: 

 RMA RTL RTM HBC 

001 LPG Orientation 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

002 H2S Awareness 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

003 Fire Awareness 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

004 REACT / ICS 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

005 Product Transfer 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

006 Critical Incident Stress Management 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

007 Static Electricity 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

008 First Aid CERT 3 CERT 3   

009 Public Safety 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

010 Flaring / Purging 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

011 Gas Detection 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

012 Containers 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

013 SCBA / PPE 1 year 1 year 1 year 1 year 

014 Media Relations 2 years 2 years 2 years 2 years 

015 Transportation of Dangerous Goods 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years 

016 WHMIS 3 years 3 years 3 years 3 years 

 
Flammable Liquids – Training Standard – SafetySync (Web based) 

Training Course Required By: 

 TA RTL RTM 

001 LPG Orientation 2 years 2 years 2 years 

002 H2S Awareness 1 year 1 year 1 year 

003 Fire Awareness 2 years 2 years 2 years 

004 REACT / ICS 2 years 2 years 2 years 

005 Product Transfer 1 year 1 year 1 year 

006 Critical Incident Stress Management 2 years 2 years 2 years 

007 Static Electricity 1 year 1 year 1 year 

008 First Aid CERT 3 CERT 3  

009 Public Safety 2 years 2 years 2 years 

010 Flaring / Purging 1 year 1 year 1 year 
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011 Gas Detection 1 year 1 year 1 year 

012 Containers 1 year 1 year 1 year 

013 SCBA / PPE 1 year 1 year 1 year 

014 Media Relations 2 years 2 years 2 years 

015 Transportation of Dangerous Goods 3 years 3 years 3 years 

016 WHMIS 3 years 3 years 3 years 

017 E-Rail Safe Yes Yes Yes 

020 NFPA 472 Hazardous Material Technician 
with a Flammable Liquids Bulk Storage Specialty 

CERT 3   

 
Please feel free to contact either Shandie Hildebrand or myself at any time should you have any questions 
regarding SafetySync or your compliance. You may contact us at cheryl.dahlager@erac.org or Shandie 
Hildebrand at shandie.hildebrand@erac.org. 
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